Features
• High accuracy
• Nonlinearity – 0.1%
Temperature coefficient – 0.005%/°C
• Multiple functions
• Multiply, divide, square, square root, RMS-to-DC
conversion, AGC and modulate/demodulate

device or system, or to affect its safety or effectiveness.
Ordering Information
Note:
/883B suffix denotes MIL-STD-883, Level B processing
Part Number Package Operating Temperature Range
RC4200N 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
RC4200AN 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to +70°C
RC4200M 8-Lead SOIC 0°C to +70°C
RC4200AM 8-Lead SOIC 0°C to +70°C
RM4200D 8-Lead Ceramic DIP -55°C to +125°C
RM4200AD 8-Lead Ceramic DIP -55°C to +125°C
RM4200AD/883B 8-Lead Ceramic DIP -55°C to +125°C